



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4448/2025**

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gond, Ms. Simran
Singh Parihar, Mr. Ravi Kant Gautam and Mr.
Sidhant Sahu, Adv.

versus

STATE OF (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
list on 10.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

gs